D \$65,00 3182988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llGeoQwest International, Inc.	FORMERLY The Real Estate Cable Network, Inc.	05/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Findability, Inc.	
Street Address:	455 Massachusetts Ave. N.W., Suite 150	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3182988	GEOCODE
Registration Number:	2434838	HOMEQUEST NETWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)847-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 240-355-1128

Email: cb@globalfindability.com
Correspondent Name: Global Findability, Inc.

Address Line 1: 455 Massachusetts Ave. N.W., Suite 150

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl M BUrnett
Signature:	/Carl Burnett/
Date:	07/31/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0513

900139960

Total Attachments: 2

source=GFI CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT (Name Change)#page1.tif source=GFI CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT (Name Change)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0514



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GEOQWEST INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GEOQUEST INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "GLOBAL FINDABILITY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 9:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

3723726 8100 070888275



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5900626

DATE: 08-03-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0515

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:57 AM 05/02/2007 FILED 09:57 AM 05/02/2007 SRV 070504872 - 3723726 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

GEOQWEST INTERNATIONAL, INC

GEOGRESI INTERMATIONAL, INC.
corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
orporation Law of the State of Delaware.
OES HEREBY CERTIFY:
IRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
esolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the ertificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to a advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for onsideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is sollows:
ESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
y changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as
mended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
HE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
LOBAL FINDABILITY, INC.
pon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. HIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the rovisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. OURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by eason of said amendment.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, said Board of Directors
as caused this certificate to be signed by
arl M. Burnett, an Authorized Officer,
nis 23rd day of April 2007
By: Authorized Officer Title: CEO/President
Name: Carl M. Burnett Print or Type

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0516